Notice of Determination	Appendix D
To: ☐ Office of Planning and Research ☐ U.S. Mail: Street Address: ☐ P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 ☐ Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814 ☐ County Clerk ☐ County of: Santa Clara ☐ Address: 70 West Hedding Street, First Floor ☐ San Jose, CA 95110 ☐ SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance.	From: Public Agency: Loma Prieta Joint Unified School Dis Address: 23800 Summit Road Los Gatos, CA 95033 Contact:Paul Harville Phone:(408) 353-8832 Lead Agency (if different from above): Address: Contact:
Resources Code. State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearin	oghougo): 2019069065
Project Title: Loma Prieta Joint Unified School District Domestic	c vvater Supply Project
Project Applicant: Loma Prieta Joint Unified School District	
Project Location (include county): 23800 Summit Road, Los G	Satos, Santa Cruz and Santa Clara Counties
Up to 3 wells and 1100 feet of pipeline would be constructed to separate locations for new wells have been identified. The project Wells would be up to 250 feet deep. The proposed pipeline would he roadway on the underside of the existing pedestrian bridge) to the construction of the existing pedestrian bridge	et would drill and test wells at these three locations. Id extend from the wells across Summit Road (over to the school's existing water supply system. Strict has approved the above
described project on <u>July 26, 2019</u> and has made the described project.	e following determinations regarding the above
1. The project [will will not] have a significant effect 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for the A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project 3. Mitigation measures [wwere were not] made a cond. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was was 6. Findings [were were not] made pursuant to the page 1.	his project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Indition of the approval of the project. as not] adopted for this project. It was not] adopted for this project.
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and resp negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at: Loma Prieta Joint Unified School District offices, 23800 Summit	Road, Los Gatos
Signature (Public Agency):	Title: Chief Busiess Official
Date: 7/81/19	ived for filing at OPR:
	Governor's Office of Planning & Research

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.





		Print	StartOver Finalize&Email	
		RECEIPT NUME	ER:	
		44 08022	2019 — 218	
		STATE CLEARIN	IGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)	
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.	*	20190690	65	
	LEADAGENCY EMAIL		DATE	
Loma Prieta Joint Unified School District	p.harville@loma.k12.ca.us		08022019	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING		······································	DOCUMENT NUMBER	
Santa Cruz	•	019-19		
PROJECT TITLE				
	•		•	
Loma Prieta Joint Unified School District Domes	stic Water Supply P	roject	•	
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT EM	PHONE NUMBER		
Paul Harville	p.harville@loma.k12.ca.us		(408) 353-8832	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE	
23800 Summit Road	Los Gatos	CA	95033	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)				
☐ Local Public Agency ✓ School District	Other Special District	State A	gency Private Entity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:	•		0.00	
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		3,271.00 \$.	2,354.75	
☑ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		2,354.75 \$		
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW \$1,112.00 \$ 0.00				
☐ Exempt from fee				
Notice of Exemption (attach)				
CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)				
Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
			and the second of the second o	
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources	Control Board only)	\$850.00 \$	0.00	
	er i de la companya d	\$	50.00	
☐ Other		\$	0.00	
PAYMENT METHOD:				
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL RE	CEIVED \$	2,404.75	
2.4 - 2.5		***************************************		
SIGNATURE AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE				
Cheryl M. Williams, Senior Board Clerk				